
JANUARY 9, 2009 HEARINGS 
 

FINDINGS OF FACT 
 
 
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 
 
VS 
 
RYAN GILMORE, D/B/A SQUARE ONE CONTRACTING 
 
      ORDER 
 The Board voted unanimously that Ryan Gilmore, d/b/a Square One 
Contracting shall pay a civil penalty of $800.00 for violation of Act 150 to the 
Board payable within twenty (20) days of receipt of this Order and refrain from 
bidding on or performing work on any projects in excess of $20,000.00 prior to 
being licensed with the Contractors Licensing Board. 
 
 
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 
 
VS 
 
RANDY KING, D/B/A KING COMMUNICATIONS 
 
      ORDER 
 The Board voted unanimously that Randy King, d/b/a King 
Communications shall pay a civil penalty of $964.00 for violation of Act 150; 
$964.00 for violation of Act 162 as amended for a total of $2,328.00 to the Board, 
payable within twenty (20) days of receipt of this Order and refrain from bidding 
on or performing work on any projects in excess of $20,000.00 prior to being 
licensed with the Contractors Licensing Board and obtaining a $10,000.00 surety 
bond or cash bond as required by Ark. Code Ann. § 17-25-401, et seq.. 
 
 
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 
 
VS 
 
KEY WELDING, L.L.C. 
 
      ORDER 
 The Board voted unanimously that Key Welding, L.L.C. shall pay a civil 
penalty of $2,764.00 for violation of Act 150; $2,764.00 for violation of Act 162 as 
amended for a total of $6,528.00 to the Board, payable within twenty (20) days of 
receipt of this Order and refrain from bidding on or performing work on any 



projects in excess of $20,000.00 prior to being licensed with the Contractors 
Licensing Board and obtaining a $10,000.00 surety bond or cash bond as 
required by Ark. Code Ann. § 17-25-401, et seq.. 
 
 
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 
 
VS 
 
ROBERT BRUMBACK, D/B/A CLASSIC DRYWALL 
 
      ORDER 
 The Board voted unanimously that Robert Brumback, d/b/a Classic 
Drywall shall pay a civil penalty of $9,049.00 for violation of Act 160; $9,049.00 
for violation of Act 162 as amended for a total of $18,098.00 to the Board, 
payable within twenty (20) days of receipt of this Order and refrain from bidding 
on or performing work on any projects in excess of $20,000.00 prior to being 
licensed with the Contractors Licensing Board and obtaining a $10,000.00 surety 
bond or cash bond as required by Ark. Code Ann. § 17-25-401, et seq.. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS 

 
 
Bigford Enterprises, Inc.      $8,500.00 
 
U S Resources Co., Inc.      $2,500.00 
 
Hammertime, Inc.       $800.00 
 
Tavner Henry       $400.00 reduced to 
$200.00 if no further violations for 2 years 
 
Curtis Yingling DBA - Yingling Heat & Air   $300.00 
 
Roger Henry DBA - Henry's Hometown Plumbing Inc.  $600.00 
 
Rodney Tomich DBA - Custom Decks & Remodeling  $400.00 
 
Sharp's Lock & Key, Inc.      $500.00 
 
MHS Development, LLC      $400.00 



Ralph White DBA - Ralph White Brick Laying Company $500.00 
 
Matt Barrow DBA - Freeman Roofing Company   $400.00 
 
Torre Carter DBA - Carter Painting & Coating   $400.00 
 
Bill Patterson        $900.00 
 
Tony Britt DBA - Britt Masonry     $300.00 
 
TCB Construction, Inc.      $2,500.00 
 
Gary Don Powers DBA - Hot Springs Steel   $1,000.00 
 
James Outlaw DBA - Outlaw's Welding    $400.00 
 
Sun City Solar Energy of the Ozarks, LLC   $800.00 
 
Frank Young DBA - Frank Young Construction   $500.00 
 
S & B Electric, Inc.       $300.00 
 
Florida Handling Systems, Inc.     $4,000.00 
 
Michael Rushing DBA - Quality Flooring    $900.00 
 
Stillwell Construction, LLC      $600.00 
 
Security Vault Works, Inc.      $1,000.00 
 
EVPS, Inc.        $5,500.00 
 
Chris Smith DBA - Big Smith Roofing    $400.00 
 
Griffith Roofing Company, Inc.     $200.00 
 
Johnny Owen       $200.00 
 
Tull Brothers, Inc.       $300.00 
 
S&K Dirtworks, LLC       $600.00 reduced to 
$200.00 if no further violations for 2 years 
 
Robin Dee Enterprises, Inc.     $4,200.00 
 
Dustin Lane DBA - Budget Roofing    $200.00 


	FINDINGS OF FACT
	SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

